HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS CONTEST

1991 - MEMBERS

Chairperson..... eeeeeees..-Representative William Roy Jr.
Vice-Chairperson........Representative Vincent Snowbarger
Members:

Representative Tim Shallenburger

Representative Tom Sawyer

Representative John Solbach

Representative Michael O'Neil
Staff:

Pat Mah, Legislative Research

Mary Ann Torrance, Revisors Office

Arden Ensley, Revisors Office

Sharon Zobel, Committee Secretary

Jeanne Eudaley, Committee Secretary

Nedra Spingler, Committee Secretary



To set Calendar for proceedings and to
draft Rules.

Contestant Karlen Christenseen—-Jones
and Vic Miller Attorney review ballots:
552; 492 & 493; 153; 100; 49, 156, 166;
529, 530, 531, 533; 122, 426, 427; 428;
651; 123; and 528.

Contestee Elaine Wells and Ron Hein Attorney,
Rebuttal Ballots: 59; 122; 532; 153, 314; 166;
427,428; 62; 492, 493; 552; 651.

Rebuttal statements, Attorney Miller ballots:
528; 62, 426, 428.

Committee considered action on list of disputed
ballots: 552; 59, 166, 552.

Committee action on ballots: 529,530,533; 123;
492 & 493; 426; 428; 528.

Committee action on ballots: 156; 153; 100; 122,

62; 532, Maizie Trail ballot and conclusion of
ballot counts.
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1-22-91

1-22-91

1-23-91

1-24-91

1-25-91

1-28-91



ATTEMDANCE
SELECT COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS CONTEST

present
excused
absent
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