HOUSE SELECT COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS CONTEST 1991 - MEMBERS

Chairperson......Representative William Roy Jr. Vice-Chairperson.....Representative Vincent Snowbarger Members:

Representative Tim Shallenburger
Representative Tom Sawyer
Representative John Solbach
Representative Michael O'Neil

Staff:

Pat Mah, Legislative Research

Mary Ann Torrance, Revisors Office

Arden Ensley, Revisors Office

Sharon Zobel, Committee Secretary

Jeanne Eudaley, Committee Secretary

Nedra Spingler, Committee Secretary

To set Calendar for proceedings and to draft Rules.	1-17-91
Contestant Karlen Christenseen-Jones and Vic Miller Attorney review ballots: 552; 492 & 493; 153; 100; 49, 156, 166; 529, 530, 531, 533; 122, 426, 427; 428; 651; 123; and 528.	1-22-91
Contestee Elaine Wells and Ron Hein Attorney, Rebuttal Ballots: 59; 122; 532; 153, 314; 166; 427,428; 62; 492, 493; 552; 651.	1-22-91
Rebuttal statements, Attorney Miller ballots: 528; 62, 426, 428.	1-23-91
Committee considered action on list of disputed ballots: 552; 59, 166, 552.	1-24-91
Committee action on ballots: 529,530,533; 123; 492 & 493; 426; 428; 528.	1-25-91
Committee action on ballots: 156; 153; 100; 122, 62; 532, Maizie Trail ballot and conclusion of ballot counts.	1-28-91

A = absent

				MF	ETI	4G	DAT:	ES					rì		ibse	nt
1/ ₁₇	1/22	1/23	1/24									7				
X	X	X	X	X	X											
X	X	X	X	X	X											
X	X	X	X	X	X											
X	X	X	X	X	X									-		
Х	X	X	X	X	X											
Х	X	Χ.	X	X	$ \times $											
		•														
<u> </u>																
												٠,٠				
		<u> </u>			7											
	<u> </u>			<u> </u>												
				<u> </u>												
									•							
	X X X X	X	X	X					1/ ₁₇ 1/ ₂₂ 1/ ₂₃ 1/ ₂₄ 1/ ₂₅ 1/ ₂₈ X	1/17 1/22 1/23 1/24 1/25 1/28 X	1/17 1/22 1/23 1/24 1/25 1/28			1/17 1/22 1/23 1/24 1/25 1/28		